

æ
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 14587/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1)... 2010

CRLMP.NO(s). 14587

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

CRLA No. 596/2008

KAKDYA CHAMARYA PAWARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, Adv.
 Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice on the question of offence
committed by the petitioner.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master